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MODERN HEALTHCARE FACILITIES IN HARYANA

3211: SHRI SATPAL BRAHAMCHARI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any policy to provide modern healthcare facilities in Haryana particularly in Sonipat Parliamentary Constituency and if so, the details thereof;
(b) the percentage of poor people suffering due to lack of healthcare facilities and treatment in Haryana;
(c) whether most of the hospitals in Haryana have not received the funds released by the Government for the said purpose; and
(d) if so, the reasons therefor ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) The details of healthcare facilities in the state of Haryana including district Sonipat are available at website of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare at the Uniform Resources Locator
(URL) as under: https://main.mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/RHS%202021-22_2.pdf .

(b) As informed by the State of Haryana, a total number of 45.20 lakh families of Haryana comprising of 1.51 Crore individuals are covered under three different schemes viz. Ayushman Bharat- Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojna, CHIRAYU (State Specific Scheme) and CHIRAYU
Extension Scheme.

(c) & (d) An amount of Rs. 524.01 Crores has been released under National Health Mission (NHM) and Rs. 17.67 Crores has been released under Pradhan Mantri Ayushman Bharat Health Infrastructure Mission (PM-ABHIM) for the state of Haryana in the financial year 2023-24.

As informed by the State of Haryana, under AB-PMJAY and CHIRAYU, total 14,52,569 claims amounting Rs.1850.45 Cr. have been paid to empaneled hospitals (Public- 502 & Private-
719) and as per National Health Authority portal, claims submitted till 22nd July 2024 have been paid, which is within the Turn Around Time guidelines specified by National Health Authority.
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